Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 101826280 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 8-22-0) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cameron & Barkley Company Briggs-Weaver, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 3300 West Montague Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership City:N. CharlestonState: Zip: 29418 Corporation-State Delaware Other \_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes It No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership x Assignment Merger Delaware Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🛂 No Execution Date: August 15, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1087449 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1353354 1399930 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🛍 No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 3 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Sidney R. Brown, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$90.00 Internal Address: Jones, Day, Reavis & Poque Enclosed 3500 SunTrust Plaza Authorized to be charged to deposit account 303 Peachtree Street, N.E. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 30308-City: Atlanta State: GA Zip:\_3242 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 15, 2001 <u>John H. Washburn</u> Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mai\documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 08/28/2001 LMUELLER 00000008 1087449 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02 FC:482

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002356 FRAME: 0593

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, BRIGGS-WEAVER, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter

"Assignor"), is the owner of record of the service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto

(collectively, hereinafter the "Marks").

WHEREAS, CAMERON & BARKLEY COMPANY, a Delaware corporation,

having offices at 3300 West Montague Avenue, North Charleston, South Carolina 29418 (hereinafter

"Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and registration

therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by

said Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Marks and the registration

therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by

said Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 15th day

of August, 2001.

BRIGGS-WEAVER, INC.

By:\_

John H. Washburn, Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF DALLAS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared JOHN H. WASHBURN, and having been duly sworn by me, upon his oath states that he is vice president of Briggs-Weaver, Inc., that he has read and understands the foregoing instrument, that he is authorized to execute said instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, this 15th day of August, 2001.



§ §

Notary Public, in and for the

State of Texas

## SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT

## Federal Registration No.

Red and Blue Triangular Design 1087449

Briggs-Weaver 1399930

IQ 1353354

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT - page 3 BW 20-2, 20-13, 20-14

**RECORDED: 08/22/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002356 FRAME: 0596